

Name of Product		Lindt Gold Reindeer Chocolates			
Manufacturer's name and address		Lindt Germany: Süsterfeldstraße 130, 52072 Aachen, Germany			
Supplier Name and Address		<i>Lindt & Sprungli 4 New square, Feltham TW14 8HA</i>			
Ingredients		Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, LACTOSE , Skimmed MILK Powder, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), BARLEY Malt Extract, MILK Fat, Flavouring Vanillin, Milk Chocolate contains: Cocoa Solids: 30% minimum, Milk Solids: 14% minimum			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	N	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	N	Crustaceans	N
Eggs	N	Fish	N	Lupin	N
Milk	Y	Molluscs	N	Mustard	N
Tree Nuts	N	Peanuts	May Contain	Sesame	N
Soybeans	Y	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	N		
May contain statements		<ul style="list-style-type: none"> May contain Hazelnuts, Almonds and other Nuts. 			
Net Quantity		0.1kg			
Country of Origin		Germany			
Storage Instructions		Cool and dry place			
Instructions for use		Unwrap and consume			
Alcoholic Strength		N			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	2294	Energy (Kcal)	537		
Fat	33	of which Saturates	19		
Carbohydrate	55	of which sugars	55		
Fibre	0	Protein	7.2	Salt	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Y	Suitable for vegans	N		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Y		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	May contain	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y		

Free from alcohol	Y	Free from artificial colours	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y		